Rotary Plug Valves
(PR Series)
Catalog 4126-PR
Revised, March 2002
2 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
PR Series Rotary Plug Valves

Describes a PR Series rotary plug valve equipped with 1/4" CPI™ compression inlet and outlet ports, Buna-N seals, PTFE
back-up rings, and stainless steel construction.
How to Order
PR Series Rotary Plug Valves
5
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
Note:  This Pressure versus Temperature chart
reflects the maximum temperature range of
indicated body materials.
The temperature rating of the elastomer seals
become the limiting factor on temperature range.
• Temperature Ratings:
Buna-N Rubber:
-30 °F to 225 °F (-34 °C to 107 °C)
Fluorocarbon Rubber:
-10 °F to 450 °F (-23 °C to 232 °C)
Highly Fluorinated Fluorocarbon Rubber:
-10 °F to 300 °F (-23 °C to 149 °C)
Ethylene Propylene Rubber:
-70 °F to 275 °F (-57 °C to 135 °C)
Flow Calculations with 1000 psig (69 bar) Inlet Pressure
Pressure vs. Temperature
Kits
Plug Kits – Specify the combination of valve series, seal material, plug material, and handle color (if applicable).
Example:  KIT-PR4-VT-SS-Y.  This kit consists of a PR4 stainless steel plug with fluorocarbon rubber seat and seal
elastomers, PTFE back-up rings, yellow handle, and handle pin.
Seal Kits – Specify the combination of valve series and seal material.  Example:  KIT-PR4-BN.  This kit consists of
a PR4 Buna-N rubber seat and seal elastomers and PTFE back-up rings.
* Plugs are PTFE color coated – Stainless steel plugs are black;
Brass plugs are brown.
** Optional Seat and O-ring seal materials are available.
Lubrication: Perfluorinated polyether
Materials of Construction
1 Body ASTM A 479 ASTM B 16
Type 316 Alloy C36000
2 Plug* ASTM A 479 ASTM B 16
Type 316 Alloy C36000
3 Seat** Fluorocarbon Rubber
4 O-ring Seals** Fluorocarbon Rubber
5 Back-up Rings PTFE
6 Handle Nylon 6/6
7 Handle Pin 316 Stainless Steel
8 Body Pin 316 Stainless Steel (Not shown)
9 Retaining Ring 316 Stainless Steel
Item
# Stainless Steel
Part
Description Brass
Maximum
Cv
Valve
Series
Pressure
Drop ∆∆∆∆∆ P
psig bar
Water
@ 60 °F (16 °C)
gpm m3/hr scfm m3/hr
Air
@ 60 °F (16 °C)
10 0.7 3.9 0.9 123.1 209.6
    PR4 1.24 50 3.4 8.8 2.0 265.9 446.3
100 6.9 12.4 2.8 359.6 607.0
10 0.7 10.1 2.3 315.7 533.5
    PR6 3.19 50 3.4 22.6 5.1 672.3 1128.2
100 6.9 31.9 7.2 891.6 1504.1
Model Shown:  4A-PR4-VT-SS
Note: To determine MPa, multiply bar by 0.1